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4 November 2022        PS056/22-23 

           

Dear parents/carers and students, 
 

Upcoming Charity Events 
 

On Friday 11th November the school community will mark the national day of remembrance. Staff and 
students are welcome to wear poppies, which will be for sale around school on behalf of the Royal British 
Legion, throughout next week. A small commemoration service will take place at the front of the school and 
we will ask staff and students to support the national two minute silence at 11:00 on Friday. 

 

 
 

Children In Need Day will run on Friday 18th November and there will be a number of events running during 
the day in order to raise money for the charities. All students and staff are encouraged to donate £1 to ‘Wear 
Something Spotty’ along with their normal school uniform on this day.  Due to exam regulations Y11 must be 
in uniform for exams but can add spotty additions after the exam is over. 

 

Year 11 Mock Exams 
 

Mock exams are an important part of our students’ preparations for their final exams next summer. The first 
series of mock exams for Year 11 students will run from Monday 7th November to Friday 18th November. All 
students will be issued with a personal timetable for their mock exams. Normal lessons will continue to run; 
students will only be out of lessons to take their mock exams.  

 

If you have a child in Year 11 please support their revision and preparation at home. Most of the resources 
which they need will be on Google Classroom but if you feel that they need additional guidance please contact 
their class teachers via email, they will be happy to help. 

 

Benefit Related Free School Meals 
A reminder that your child may be eligible for benefits related Free School Meals.  Once an eligible child is 
signed up for ‘benefits related Free School Meals’, they will also receive other support such as Holiday Activity 
and Food (HAF) sessions. HAF sessions provide children with access to fun and engaging activities during 
the holidays and offer a free meal as part of the sessions. You can use the following website to check the 
eligibility criteria and apply for a benefit related free school meal.  If you have queries you can 
email fsm@westsussex.gov.uk or Tel: 0330 222 5555. If you do receive Benefit Related Free School Meals 
then we will receive a pupil premium grant to support your child’s education in school. 

  
Closure of the turning circle during morning and afternoon arrival/departures 

  
As you will already be aware the school site is now closed to vehicles (other than those with special 
permission) between 8:00 and 9:00 and again between 15:00 and 15:45 each school day. We very much 
appreciate your support with this. It is making a huge difference to the safety of students on site. 
  

https://www.westsussex.gov.uk/education-children-and-families/schools-and-colleges/free-school-meals/
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Wheelchair Basketball Successes 
  
Over half term three Angmering School Students, Connor, Chloe and Thomas competed in their first junior 
league wheelchair basketball game playing for the London Titans. In their first game against the Aces they 
won with a commendable score of 56-25. They then went on to win a second game this time against the 
Thames Valley King’s with another excellent score of 51-22. 

 
On the 30th October Connor and Thomas made their debut in the National League playing for Southern 
Sharks alongside Chloe and Landen. The team won yet another match with an incredible score of 63-28! 

 
 
Thanks for your continued support, 

 
Simon Liley, Headteacher 

 

Key contacts for parents/carers: 

 

Year Group Year Team Leaders Email Addresses Phone Numbers 

Year 7 Miss Pegden npegden@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778317 

Year 8 Mrs Fillery jfillery@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778311 

Year 9 Mrs Hook lhook@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778338 

Year 10 Mr Smith ssmith@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778382 

Year 11 Mr Middleton mmiddleton@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903 778339 

 

Years 7-11 Student Support Officers Email Addresses Phone 
Numbers 

  Mrs Cooper (Monday and Tuesday 
only) 

lcooper@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 
778389 

  Miss McCabe mmccabe@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 
778396 

mailto:npegden@theangmeringschool.co.uk


 

 

 

 

Station Road 
Angmering 

West Sussex 
BN16 4HH 

Headteacher 
Simon Liley 

B.En 

“Aspire and 

Achieve at 

Angmering” 

 

www.angmeringschool.co.uk Email ~ office@angmeringschool.co.uk  Telephone ~ 01903 772351  

 

 

  Mrs O’Hare (Tues, Thurs and 
Friday 

dohare@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 
778389 

  Miss Matthews amatthews@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903 778303 

  Mrs Wilson lwilson@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 
778341 

 

Year Group 
Attendance/ 

Absence Officers Email Addresses Phone Numbers 

Year 7 Mrs Marshall smarshall@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778354 

Year 8 Mrs Silva ssilva@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778331 

Year 9 Mrs Silva ssilva@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778331 

Years 10/11 Mrs Jones ljones@theangmeringschool.co.uk (01903) 778323 

  

Sixth  
Form 

Mr Kerrison (Leader of VI Form) 
Mrs Carroll (VI Form Admin) 
Miss Hughes (VI Form manager) 

akerrison@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
pcarroll@theangmeringschool.co.uk 
ehughes1@theangmeringschool.co.uk  

(01903) 778356 
(01903) 778391 
(01903) 778399 

 
Please note that we reserve the right to record telephone conversations for training and reference purposes. 
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